

St. Soldier Public School

New Palam Vihar, Ph-II, GGN (CBSE Aff. No: 530245) Tel: 9999525529, 9871149356

FEE STRUCTURE (2024-25) 0124-4365192

Fee Heads/ Classes	New Admn. Pre Nur to Nur	Next Month	New Admn. LKG to 5 th	Next Month	New Admn. 6 th to 8 th	Next Month	New Admn. 9 th to 10 th	Next Month	New Admn. 11 th to 12 th	Next Month	Please Note :- Registration and Admission Fee not Applicable for One Year old Students.
Registration (Once)	1000		1000		1000		1000		2500		
Admission Fee (Once)	3175		3175		3965		4760		5550		
Annual Charges (Each Year) Including Old Students	3570		3570		4500		5410		5925		
File, Photo Charges	300		300		300		300		300		
Tuition Fee (Monthly)	1425	1425	2080	2080	2400	2400	2975	2975	2945	2945	Please Submit Cheque by 7 th of each Month.
Total	₹ 9,470	₹ 1,425	₹ 10,125	₹ 2,080	₹ 12,165	₹ 2,400	₹ 14,445	₹ 2,975	₹ 17,220	₹ 2,945	
Bus Charges(Monthly)(Sub to area) ♦ NPV, Bajghera, Sai Kunj, Saral ₹1050/- ♦ Vishnu Garden, Rajendra Park ₹1700/- ♦ Daultabad, Railway Station, Surat Nagar, Jahalgadh ₹1750/- ♦ Dharam Colony, Ashok Vihar, Sec 4/5, Sec 22,23, Carterpuri, Mullahera ₹1750/- Practical of Science Stream, Physical Education, Geography, Home Science, Music(Hindi) Vocal We do not Take/ Charge on Building Fund Stand by Gen. Set. , Electrical charges, Library facilities, Postal Charges, Email, Telephone, School donation, Annual Celebration (Except Hiring Charges of dress for Selected Participant)											
OTHER INFORMATIONS: ♦ Co-Education, Pre-Nur to 12 th Classes. ♦ You may Pay fees Quarterly also in case you feel. ♦ Every Sat Pre-Nur to UKG closed. ♦ Computer Lab/ Sports Ground/ Physics/ Chemistry/ Biology and Music. ♦ Geography, Math's, Computer Practical Rooms are available. ♦ Less 10% concession on Tuition Fees and 2 nd & 3 rd child of same Parents. ♦ School Bus available. SUMMER :-08:00 AM to 01:50 PM (All Students) Subject to any Change by Government Authorities. WINTER :- 08:30AM to 02:30 PM (All Students)											
CERTIFICATE BY PARENTS :-I certify and fully agree to pay the dues by 10 th of each month as per the details given above. I also agreed to pay enhanced Bus Charges once the price of Diesel/ Petrol/ Other charges is increased by the State/ Central Government during the Academic Session. Fees for all Students for the Month of May & June and Feb & Mar be paid by 10 Feb each Year. I shall submit an Application 30 Days in advanced in case I desire to withdraw my Ward and obtain SLC/ Security Deposit within 30 Days of Leaving School. I will also intimate in writing 30 Days in Advance in Case I don't require School Bus services. I shall collect bill by 1 st of every Month from my Ward for Payment by 10 th .											
Required Documents: 1 Copy of Aadhar Card, Copy of Date of Birth Certificate, Transfer Certificate (Original), 1 Passport Size Photo Graph, Parivar Pehachan Patra (PPP).											

To All Parents/ Students/ Teachers

Principal


Mrs. Manisha Mishra
 Principal
 St Soldier Public school
 Phase - II New Palam Vihar
 Gurgaon - 12 2017